L2000306153

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	у

۰.,



08/27/20 04011-013 #4125.00



Ņ	Ct	JI	I	(C-AN)
	SEP	1	3	0003

		• (					
Ŷ	• ••	<b>e*</b>		erlet	FER 6	•	., <b>** 18</b> 2
	ew Filing Sect ivision of Cor		۴.	цр.,	•	•	and the set
SUBJECT		ne Care Agency L		ited Liabi	lity Company		
The enclos	ed Articles of (	Drganization and f					
Please retu	m all correspo	ndence concerning	g this mat	ter to the	following:		
	Bryan Plonsk	y					
				Name o	Person		
	Trusted Home	e Care Agency LL	.C				
		,,,		Firm/Co	ompany		
	1200 S. Roge	rs Circle. Ste 4					
				Add	ress		
	Boca Raton, I	FL 33487					
1	bryan@trusted	hes.com	Ci	ty/State at	nd Zip Code		
	E	-mail address: (to	be used f	for future	annual report not	ification	)
For further in	nformation con	cerning this matte	r. please	call:			
	Bryan Plonsky	<i>;</i>	561 at (		998-6039 )		
	Name	of Person	Ar	ea Code	Daytime Tele	ephone N	Number
Enclosed is	s a check for th	e following amou	nt:				
<b>■</b> \$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St	g Fee & atus	Certif	5.00 Filing Fee o ied Copy al copy is enclos	sed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Bo	<u>a Address</u> ling Section n of Corporations ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314			Street Address New Filing Sect The Centre of T 2415 N. Monroo Tallahassee, FL	'allahass e Street,	ee

.

•



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 18, 2020

s

BRYAN PLONSKY 1200 S. ROGERS CIRCLE, STE 4 BOCA RATON, FL 33487

SUBJECT: TRUSTED HOME CARE AGENCY LLC Ref. Number: W20000107419

We have received your document for TRUSTED HOME CARE AGENCY LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 020A00017856

0073007-6

<del>р</del> Ж

----

**C** )

 $\bigcirc$ 

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### **COVER LETTER**

### TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

Trusted Home Care Agency Services, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Bryan Plonsky

Name of Person

Trusted Home Care Agency Services, LLC

Firm/Company

1200 S. Rogers Circle, Ste 4

Address

Boca Raton, FL 33487

City/State and Zip Code

bryan@seniorinformationcenters.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Bryan Plonsky	561 at ( )	998-6039
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Image: Signature
<td

Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tailahassee, FL 32314

Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### 2.4 FD ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	2020 OCT -6 PM 12: 50
Trusted Home Care Agency Services, LLC	SECRETARY OF STATE
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6750 N. Andrews Ave., Ste 2113	1200 S. Rogers Circle, Ste 4
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309	Boca Raton, FL 33487

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Bryan Plonsky		
	Name	
1200 S. Rogers Circ	le Ste 4	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Boca Raton.	FL	33487
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

.

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:			
MGR	Brvan Plonsky 1200 S. Rogers Circle, Ste 4 Boca Raton, FL 33487			
<u>MGR</u>	Stephen Wolfe 1200 S. Rogers Circle, Ste 4 Boca Raton, FL 33487			
		SECR	2020 OCT	
			Ъ-	
(Use attachment if necessary)			PH 12: 50	O

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

**Note:** If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

Alter
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Stephen Wolfe
Typed or printed name of signee

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)